
Auswertung Landespokalboßeln Straße 2017
Frauen

Platz Name Meter Unterverband
1. Marion Möhring 1005m Dithmarschen
2. Maren Jessen-Witt 986m Nordfriesland
3. Stefanie Bruhn 956m Dithmarschen
4. Dörte Christiansen 952m Nordfriesland
5. Silke Neumann 923m Steinburg
6. Inge von Possel 878m Dithmarschen
7. Martje Peters 870m Nordfriesland
8. Anneke Weerts 867m Dithmarschen
9. Bärbel Block 824m Dithmarschen

10. Silke Carstens 799m Steinburg
11. Nicole Peters 798m Dithmarschen
12. Marthe Neumann 780m Steinburg
13. Melina Witt 761m Nordfriesland
14. Mayra v. Possel 731m Dithmarschen
15. Kerrin Lautenschläger 730m Nordfriesland
16. Karina Volquardsen 717m Nordfriesland
17. Tiana Carstens 695m Steinburg
18. Elisabeth Leßlich 637m Dithmarschen
19. Yvonne Kleine 634m Nordfriesland
20. Benita Barby 615m Dithmarschen
21. Süntje Bischoff 612m Nordfriesland
22. Gudrun Peters 582m Nordfriesland
23. Sabine Bruhn 568m Dithmarschen
24. Hilke Gloe 565m Nordfriesland
25. Mariana Witt 554m Nordfriesland
26. Carmen Peters 546m Nordfriesland
27. Christiane Sass 543m Nordfriesland
28. Brigitte Claußen 539m Dithmarschen
29. Maren Reigardt 521m Nordfriesland
30. Kreske Engelhardt 486m Nordfriesland
31. Tanja Reimuth 472m Nordfriesland
32. Wiebke Gimmini 468m Dithmarschen
33. Katharina Vollmer 403m NordfrieslandVollerwiek 03.10.2017



Auswertung Landespokalboßeln Straße 2017
Juniorinnen

Platz Name Meter Unterverband
1. Hannah Otto 1095m Nordfriesland
2. Anabel Wiese 796m Dithmarschen
3. Julia Bielenberg 776m Dithmarschen
4. Levke Wiese 725m Dithmarschen
5. Saskia Block 711m Dithmarschen
6. Lucy Jöhnk 687m Nordfriesland
7. Nieke Lindemann 542m Dithmarschen

7 Helen Hansen 542m Nordfriesland
8. Katrin Pauls 540m Nordfriesland
9. Johanna Sass 520m Nordfriesland

10. Xania Thieme 470m Nordfriesland
11. Mia Bartz 403m Nordfriesland
12. Emily Rathje 357m Nordfriesland

Vollerwiek, 03.10.2017



Auswertung Landespokalboßeln Straße 2017
Mannschaften Juniorinnen

Platz Unterverband Meter Gesamt
1 Dithmarschen I

•Anabel Wiese 796m
3008 m•Julia Bielenberg 776m

•Levke Wiese 725m
•Saskia Block 711m

2 Nordfriesland I
•Hannah Otto 1095m

2864 m•Lucy Jöhnk 687m
•Helen Hansen 542m
•Katrin Pauls 540m

3 Nordfriesland II
•Johanna Sass 520m

1750 m•Xania Thieme 470m
•Mia Bartz 403m
•Emily Rathje 357m

Vollerwiek, 03.10.2017



Auswertung Landespokalboßeln Straße 2017
Mannschaften Frauen

Platz Unterverband Meter Gesamt
1 Dithmarschen I

•Marion Möhring 1005m
5328 m

•Stefanie Bruhn 956m
•Inge v. Possel 878m
•Anneke Weerts 867m
•Bärbel Block 824m
•Nicole Peters 798m

2 Nordfriesland I
•Maren Jessen-Witt 986m

5016 m
•Dörte Christiansen 952m
•Martje Peters 870m
•Melina Witt 761m
•Kerrin Lautenschläger 730m
•Karina Volquardsen 717m

3 Dithmarschen II
•Mayra v. Possel 731m

3558 m
•Elisabeth Leßlich 637m
•Benita Barby 615m
•Sabine Bruhn 568m
•Brigitte Claussen 539m
•Wiebke Gimmini 468m

4 Nordfriesland II
•Yvonne Kleine 634m

3493 m
•Süntje Bischoff 612m
•Gudrun Peters 582m
•Hilke Gloe 565m
•Mariana Witt 554m
•Carmen Peters 546mVollerwiek, 03.10.2017


